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1 КУЗЬМИНОВ Егор СПБ ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУ 8/2004 КМС Коваленко А. Д., Степанова С. А.

2 ТАШЕВ Данила СПБ СШОР КОМЕТА 8/2003 КМС Цебро К. В., Капитанова К. А.

3 ДМИТРИЕВ Васили СПБ СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКО 9/2003 КМС Толкачев Г. А., Коваленко А. Д.

3 УЛЬЯНОВ Данила ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 2004 КМС Зеленин Г. В., Сидоров И. В.

5 УТКИН Никита ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 7/2004 КМС Петров Р. А.

6 ВЛАСОВ Богдан СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 4/2002 КМС Солодко С. И.

7 ЧЕБОТАЕВ Алексан СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н 4/2005 КМС Быстров В. Н., Никифоров М. А.

8 ЧЕРНЯНИН Виктор ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 2002 I разр Крюков Д. С., Зеленин Г. В., Ермалаев Г. С.

9 ЮХМАН Владислав СПБ КШВСМ 2/2006 II раз Любенский А. Н.

10 ТИМОФЕЕВ Дании СПБ ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУ 2004 II раз Гуров Д. Г., Степанова С. А.

11 СЕМЕНОВ Давид СПБ ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУ 2002 КМС Алибеков Е. А., Степанова С. А.

12 МИРОНЕНКО Иван ЛЕН ФФЛО 2/2005 II раз Кассин К. В.

13 ВИНОГРАДОВ Але ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 4/2002 МС Петров Р. А., Сидоров И. В., Чичёв В. А.

14 АБРАМЕНКО Яков СПБ КШВСМ 2006 II раз Любенский А. Н.

15 КИРМЕНЁВ Никита СПБ СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКО 8/2003 КМС Коваленко А. Д., Толкачев Г. А.

16 ВИНОГРАДОВ Анд ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 4/2002 МС Петров Р. А., Сидоров И. В., Чичёв В. А.

17 БЕБЧУК Андрей СПБ СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКО 7/2004 КМС Толкачев Г. А., Коваленко А. Д.

18 РУМЯНЦЕВ Владис СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н 4/2002 КМС Никифоров М. А., Антонов Д. А.

19 КОЗАК Артем СПБ ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУ 3/2006 I разр Гуров Д. Г., Никитин Г. В., Степанова С. А.

20 КАПРИ Сергей СПБ КШВСМ 1/2006 II раз Любенский А. Н.

21 ПИСАРЕВ Елисей СПБ КШВСМ 6/2008 II раз Любенский А. Н.

22 НЕЖЕВЕНКО Миха СПБ КШВСМ 2006 I разр Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.

23 ЯШИН Павел ЛЕН ФФЛО 7/2005 II раз Кассин К. В., Букреев И. В.

24 ЕРШОВ Всеволод СПБ КШВСМ 6/2006 II раз Любенский А. Н.

25 ДАВАР Рафаил ЛЕН ФФЛО 1/2005 II раз Кассин К. В., Букреев И. В.

26 КРИКУНОВ Олег СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 9/2004 II раз Коломиец А. В., Леонов К. Н.

27 ХАСАНОВ Камиль СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н 2/2003 КМС Никифоров М. А., Быстров В. Н.

28 ЩЕЛКОТУНОВ Ан СПБ СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКО 2003 КМС Толкачев Г. А., Коваленко А. Д.

29 БЕЛОВ Иван ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 9/2005 I разр Петров Р. А.

30 БЕЛОУСОВ Алексе СПБ КШВСМ 3/2007 III ра Шатов И. О., Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.

31 ЛОБОВ Алексей ЛЕН ФФЛО 5/2004 II раз Кассин К. В., Букреев И. В.

32 ДМИТРИЕВ Антон СПБ КШВСМ 9/2006 II раз Любенский А. Н.

33 МОРОЗОВ Ярослав ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 3/2005 I разр Петров Р. А.

34 ФРОЛОВ Дмитрий СПБ КШВСМ, ФОРТ 8/2007 II раз Неелова М. Л., Иванова Е. В.

35 СЕРЯКОВ Илья СПБ КШВСМ 4/2004 КМС Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.

36 ЛЕВДИК Даниил СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н 8/2006 I юн. Никифоров М. А.

37 КАУНОВ Игорь СПБ ФОРТ 6/2006 I юн. Неелова М. Л., Баньковская И. Н.

38 БОРОДУЛИН Алекс ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 6/2005 I разр Петров Р. А., Сидоров И. В.

39 ПИСАРЕВ Ярослав СПБ КШВСМ 6/2008 I юн. Любенский А. Н.

40 САПРЫГИН Макси СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н 2/2006 I разр Никифоров М. А., Антонов Д. А.

41 СМОРОДИН Иван СПБ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 2006 I юн. Неелова М. Л., Баньковская И. Н., Коломие

42 ПАВЛИЙ Виктор СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н 2004 I юн. Никифоров М. А., Антонов Д. А.

43 ШЕСТЕРОВ Егор ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 8/2007 I юн. Снегирева И. С., Ермалаев Г. С.

44 СЕЛЮТИН Иван СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н 2005 I юн. Никифоров М. А., Антонов Д. А.

45 ЖАРКОВ Федор СПБ КШВСМ, ПМК СТАРТ 2007 I юн. Иванов В. Г., Иванова Е. В., Кротов А. Л.

46 МОЖАЕВ Дмирий СПБ СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н 2006 I юн. Никифоров М. А.

47 ТКАЧЕНКО Кирилл ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 3/2007 I юн. Ермалаев Г. С., Снегирева И. С.

48 ИЛЬИН Егор СПБ КШВСМ 6/2007 I юн. Любенский А. Н.

49 ГОРОДЕЦКИЙ Ян ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 7/2006 II раз Зеленин Г. В.
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50 ЦИПУРСКИЙ Игорь ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 3/2005 II раз Зеленин Г. В.

51 ХАНЦЕВИЧ Григор ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 8/2007 I юн. Петров Р. А., Зеленин Г. В.

52 ЛЕГАТОВ Марк ЛЕН МБУ СШОР ФАВОРИТ 2/2007 I юн. Зеленин Г. В.

ЕРМОЛАЕВ Алекса ПСК МБУ СШ ЛИДЕР, ФФПО 8/2005 II раз Николаева Т. В.
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Группа № 1

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
БОРОДУЛИН Александр МБУ СШ  V  3 V4  1  1  2 0.333 -8 16 5
ПИСАРЕВ Ярослав КШВСМ  1  1  V  4  2  V 0.333 -10 18 6
ТИМОФЕЕВ Даниил ЦСКА Г.  V  V  V  4  3  V 0.667 10 27 3
ЦИПУРСКИЙ Игорь МБУ СШ  3  4  0  0  3  4 0.000 -15 14 7
КАПРИ Сергей КШВСМ  V  V  V  V  3  V 0.833 11 28 2

ВЛАСОВ Богдан ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 30 1
ЛЕВДИК Даниил СШОР В  V  4  3  V  3  4 0.333 -2 24 4

Группа № 2

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ВИНОГРАДОВ Андрей МБУ СШ  2  2  3  3  V 0.200 -9 15 5
МОРОЗОВ Ярослав МБУ СШ  V  3  1  V  V 0.600 0 19 4
КУЗЬМИНОВ Егор ЦСКА Г.  V  V  V  2  V 0.800 11 22 1

ЩЕЛКОТУНОВ Андрей СШОР №  V  V  1  1  V 0.600 2 17 3
НЕЖЕВЕНКО Михаил КШВСМ  V  3  V  V  V 0.800 8 23 2
МОЖАЕВ Дмирий СШОР В  4  4  0  1  4 0.000 -12 13 6

Группа № 3

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЕРШОВ Всеволод КШВСМ  V  V  V  3  V 0.800 7 23 2
ДМИТРИЕВ Антон КШВСМ  4  1  V  2  V 0.400 -2 17 4

ВИНОГРАДОВ Алексей МБУ СШ  4  V  V  3  V 0.600 6 22 3
ЛЕГАТОВ Марк МБУ СШ  0  2  2  0  3 0.000 -18 7 6
БЕБЧУК Андрей СШОР №  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 25 1
САПРЫГИН Максим СШОР В  3  2  3  V  2 0.200 -8 15 5

Группа № 4

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ГОРОДЕЦКИЙ Ян МБУ СШ  3  3  2  3  4  1 0.000 -14 16 7

СЕЛЮТИН Иван СШОР В  V  2  2  3  2  2 0.167 -12 16 6
КРИКУНОВ Олег ГБНОУ С  V  V  1  V  3  V 0.667 5 24 4
СЕМЕНОВ Давид ЦСКА Г.  V  V  V  2  V  3 0.667 6 25 3
ДАВАР Рафаил ФФЛО  V  V  3  V  4  V 0.667 7 27 2
ПИСАРЕВ Елисей КШВСМ  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 8 29 1
КИРМЕНЁВ Никита СШОР №  V  V  1  V  2  3 0.500 0 21 5

Группа № 5

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ШЕСТЕРОВ Егор МБУ СШ  2  1  1  V  3 0.200 -10 12 5
УЛЬЯНОВ Данила МБУ СШ  V  4 V4  V  V 0.800 9 23 2
КОЗАК Артем ЦСКА Г.  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 11 25 1
ХАСАНОВ Камиль СШОР В  V  3  2  V  V 0.600 4 20 3
ИЛЬИН Егор КШВСМ  3  1  4  3  1 0.000 -13 12 6
ФРОЛОВ Дмитрий КШВСМ, V4  3  3  3  V 0.400 -1 18 4
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Группа № 6

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЧЕРНЯНИН Виктор МБУ СШ  2  2  V  4  V  4 0.333 -1 22 6
АБРАМЕНКО Яков КШВСМ  V  3  V  4  V  3 0.500 4 25 3
ДМИТРИЕВ Василий СШОР №  V  V  V  V  3  2 0.667 2 25 2
ТКАЧЕНКО Кирилл МБУ СШ  1  4  4  3  4  1 0.000 -13 17 7
БЕЛОУСОВ Алексей КШВСМ  V  V  4  V  4  3 0.500 0 26 4

ЛОБОВ Алексей ФФЛО  2  0  V  V  V  3 0.500 -6 20 5
РУМЯНЦЕВ Владислав СШОР В  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 30 1

Группа № 7

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
УТКИН Никита МБУ СШ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1
МИРОНЕНКО Иван ФФЛО  1  V  V  1  V  V 0.667 5 22 3
КАУНОВ Игорь ФОРТ  3  1  V  1  2  V 0.333 -8 17 5

ХАНЦЕВИЧ Григорий МБУ СШ  1  2  2  1  3  3 0.000 -18 12 7
ЮХМАН Владислав КШВСМ  4  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 15 29 2
ЧЕБОТАЕВ Александр СШОР В  0  4  V  V  4  V 0.500 0 23 4
ЖАРКОВ Федор КШВСМ,  0  0  3  V  2  3 0.167 -15 13 6

Группа № 8

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ТАШЕВ Данила СШОР К  V  V  V  V  4 0.800 14 24 1

СМОРОДИН Иван ГБНОУ С  3  0  2  4  V 0.200 -9 14 5
ЯШИН Павел ФФЛО  1  V  V  V  V 0.800 8 21 2
СЕРЯКОВ Илья КШВСМ  1 V4  2  V  4 0.400 -4 16 4
ПАВЛИЙ Виктор СШОР В  0  V  4  3  2 0.200 -10 14 6
БЕЛОВ Иван МБУ СШ  V  4  2  V  V 0.600 1 21 3
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 УТКИН Никита ЛЕН 1.000 21 30 квалифицирован

2 БЕБЧУК Андрей СПБ 1.000 15 25 квалифицирован

3 ВЛАСОВ Богдан СПБ 1.000 14 30 квалифицирован

3 РУМЯНЦЕВ Вла СПБ 1.000 14 30 квалифицирован

5 КОЗАК Артем СПБ 1.000 11 25 квалифицирован

6 ЮХМАН Владис СПБ 0.833 15 29 квалифицирован

7 КАПРИ Сергей СПБ 0.833 11 28 квалифицирован

8 ПИСАРЕВ Елисе СПБ 0.833 8 29 квалифицирован

9 ТАШЕВ Данила СПБ 0.800 14 24 квалифицирован

10 КУЗЬМИНОВ Ег СПБ 0.800 11 22 квалифицирован

11 УЛЬЯНОВ Данил ЛЕН 0.800 9 23 квалифицирован

12 НЕЖЕВЕНКО М СПБ 0.800 8 23 квалифицирован

13 ЯШИН Павел ЛЕН 0.800 8 21 квалифицирован

14 ЕРШОВ Всеволод СПБ 0.800 7 23 квалифицирован

15 ТИМОФЕЕВ Дан СПБ 0.667 10 27 квалифицирован

16 ДАВАР Рафаил ЛЕН 0.667 7 27 квалифицирован

17 СЕМЕНОВ Давид СПБ 0.667 6 25 квалифицирован

18 КРИКУНОВ Олег СПБ 0.667 5 24 квалифицирован

19 МИРОНЕНКО Ив ЛЕН 0.667 5 22 квалифицирован

20 ДМИТРИЕВ Васи СПБ 0.667 2 25 квалифицирован

21 ВИНОГРАДОВ А ЛЕН 0.600 6 22 квалифицирован

22 ХАСАНОВ Ками СПБ 0.600 4 20 квалифицирован

23 ЩЕЛКОТУНОВ СПБ 0.600 2 17 квалифицирован

24 БЕЛОВ Иван ЛЕН 0.600 1 21 квалифицирован

25 МОРОЗОВ Яросл ЛЕН 0.600 0 19 квалифицирован

26 АБРАМЕНКО Як СПБ 0.500 4 25 квалифицирован

27 БЕЛОУСОВ Алек СПБ 0.500 0 26 квалифицирован

28 ЧЕБОТАЕВ Алек СПБ 0.500 0 23 квалифицирован

29 КИРМЕНЁВ Ник СПБ 0.500 0 21 квалифицирован

30 ЛОБОВ Алексей ЛЕН 0.500 -6 20 квалифицирован

31 ФРОЛОВ Дмитри СПБ 0.400 -1 18 квалифицирован

32 ДМИТРИЕВ Ант СПБ 0.400 -2 17 квалифицирован

33 СЕРЯКОВ Илья СПБ 0.400 -4 16 квалифицирован

34 ЧЕРНЯНИН Викт ЛЕН 0.333 -1 22 квалифицирован

35 ЛЕВДИК Даниил СПБ 0.333 -2 24 квалифицирован

36 КАУНОВ Игорь СПБ 0.333 -8 17 квалифицирован

37 БОРОДУЛИН Ал ЛЕН 0.333 -8 16 квалифицирован

38 ПИСАРЕВ Яросл СПБ 0.333 -10 18 квалифицирован

39 САПРЫГИН Мак СПБ 0.200 -8 15 квалифицирован

40 ВИНОГРАДОВ А ЛЕН 0.200 -9 15 квалифицирован

41 СМОРОДИН Ива СПБ 0.200 -9 14 выбывший

42 ПАВЛИЙ Виктор СПБ 0.200 -10 14 выбывший

43 ШЕСТЕРОВ Егор ЛЕН 0.200 -10 12 выбывший

44 СЕЛЮТИН Иван СПБ 0.167 -12 16 выбывший

45 ЖАРКОВ Федор СПБ 0.167 -15 13 выбывший

46 МОЖАЕВ Дмири СПБ 0.000 -12 13 выбывший

47 ТКАЧЕНКО Кири ЛЕН 0.000 -13 17 выбывший

48 ИЛЬИН Егор СПБ 0.000 -13 12 выбывший

49 ГОРОДЕЦКИЙ Я ЛЕН 0.000 -14 16 выбывший
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50 ЦИПУРСКИЙ Иг ЛЕН 0.000 -15 14 выбывший

51 ХАНЦЕВИЧ Григ ЛЕН 0.000 -18 12 выбывший

52 ЛЕГАТОВ Марк ЛЕН 0.000 -18 7 выбывший
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